
'h

trEEgi
Eb-*13

MT]NICIPALNANDED WAGHALA CITY CORPORATION. NANDED

Tender Document

Reference to Tender Notice No. NWCMC IPWD 11561112025 dated : 25.03.2025

Name of the Work

Dismantling of "Gantry " situated at ITI square
"As is Where is" basis & safe disposal of debris from the site.

Issued by

Municipal Comnissioner,

Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation,

Nanded.



NANDED WAGHALA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NANDED

TENDERNOTICE

No. NWCMC/PWD/I561 1/2025 Dated :25.03.2025

Tenders are invited by The Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC for the following work
fiom the specialized agencies / contractors having Works Contract Certificate / contractors having

exoerience in similar kind of work:
Tender time table

Sr.
no.

Description Date Time

I Tender oublish 26.03.2025 l5:00
2 Tender sale start date and time 26.03.2025 15:00

J Tender sale last date and time 02.04.2025 15:00

^ Tender urbnissi€+date and time 04.04.202s 15:00

Sr. no Department
Name.

Nane of work EMD Tender
document

fees

Completion
period

1 PWD
NWCMC
Nanded

Dismantling of "Gantry "
situated at ITI square As is
Where is" basis & safe

disposal of debris from the
site.

5,000/ 640t-
(including
28% GST)

30 days

Terms and condition:

1) Contractor has to submit manually "hard copy" of the tender document on the date 04.04.2025

- upto 3 pm in the office ofExecutive Engineer otherwise tender will not be accepted.

2) Contractor has to submit following Documents

a) Copy of Registration certificate from PWD, Govemment of Maharashtra

b) Copy of GST certificate
c) Copies of Last three year lncome tax Certificate
d) Scan/ Xerox copy of EMD.
e) Copies of the similar kind of work executed in gol.t or semi govt sector during last 7 years

mentioning year ofwork, name ofthe client, Place of the work and any other relevant details.

f) Copy of electrical license issued by Competent Authority or agreement with Electrical Contractor

g) Proof of ownership or proofofright to use equipments / machineries required for demolition.
h) Authorization letter if necessary
i) Contractor has to submit Affidavit on Rs 100/- bond paper that documents submitted by him are

true.
3) It is the responsibility of the contractor to submit EPF and ESI of employee who are employed

by him for this work.



4) Tender fee and EMD should be submitted in the name of Commissioner, Nanded Waghala City
Municipal Corporation Nanded to Account Dept. of NWCMC and the receipt should be

accompanied with tender.

5) Structure has to be dismantled up to road level

6) Debris of the dismantled building should be lifted, carried away and disposed off by the

contractor with his own risk and cost.

7) The Contractor shall be required to hand over any valuable material(s) / fumiture items to the

Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded other than mentioned in Table -2.

8) The Contractor is required to quote the amount willing to pay against the Material / debris from

the dismantling / demolition.

9) The interested contractors are advised to visit the site before making the bid.

10) The successfirl bidder/contractor has to submit security deposiVcaution money of Rs. 10,000

(Rs. TenThousand) in form of Demand Draft / FDR drawn on any Scheduled/Nationalized bank

payable in Nanded in favor of The Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC' Nanded.

11) The Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded reserves the right to reject any or all bids

without giving any reasons thereof.

Contact for Inquiry / Clarification: Executive Engineer @WD), NWCMC Administrative Building,

Station Road, Nanded. Mobile No. 9011000958. /o.-.'
a&i,UUo --\

-\loW AA{. comffftsioner
Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation, Nanded

Copy to :

1. System Manager, NWCMC to publish the tender on NWCMC website.

2. PRO, NWCMC to publish the tender on Notice Board.



INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

1.6. The site of existing Gantry is located at ITI square on Shivaji Nagar main road in
Nanded.

1.7. The Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded invites the Tender for the demolition of
existing Gantry situated on the above mentioned location"As is Where is" basis & safe

disposal ofdebris from the site.

1.8. Each page of the Tender Document & documents submitted must be signed by the bidder
or any authorized person in token of their unconditional acceptance of terms and

conditions of Tender, failing which their tender will be considered invalid. (Authorization
letter must be submitted along with the tender).

1.9. The acceptance of the bid will rest with the Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded
who does not bind himself to accept the highest bid and reserves to himself the authority
to reject any or all the tenders received, without the assignment of a reason. All bids in
which any of the prescribed conditions are not firlfrlled will be rejected.

1.10. The bidder shall have all necessary demolition / dismantling / breaking equipments and

machineries i.e. needle breaker, cutter, pocklain, dumpers / tippers, form work etc. in
sufficient nos. to execute the demolition activity within stipulated time period.

1.6 Elechical part of works should be executed through an appropriate electrical licensed

individual / firm (Bidders should enclose a copy oflicense issued by Competent

Authority).

2.7 The bidder is advised to visit the site before submitting the bid. The bidder is also required
to take measurements and finalize the quantity duly approved by the engineer-in-charge.

2.8 The bid shall be kept valid for 60 days from the date ofopening ofbids.

2.9 Envelope No. 2 shall contain following document:-

o Financial Quote (Annexure - l) on the letter head of the bidder

3 CONDITION OF DEMOLITION

2.19 The successful bidder shall pay the full tendered amount and Security deposit of
Rs. 10000 (Rs. Ten Thousand)will be treated as caution money for the satisfactory
completion of contract before the issue of Work Order or Notice to Proceed with the Work.
No demolition shall take place before such payment is made. ln case the successful bidder
fails to deposit the full tender arnount as required, the Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC,
Nanded is entitle to take necessary decision as may be deemed fit.

2.20 The demolition work shall be commenced only after the deposit of full amount of
tender. In case the successful bidder fails to commence the work within 7 days from the
date of issue of Work Order or Notice to proceed with the work, the Security Deposit /
Caution Money & full tender amount shall be forfeited without any further notice.

2.21 The structue shall be "demolished upto road level"as mentioned and debris to be
renoved safely from the site at the expense of the successful bidder (including the
provision of the necessary tackle plant, scaffolding, etc.,) within 20 days from the date of
issue of Work Order or Notice to proceed with the work in all respects. to the satisfaction of
the Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded. If the successful bidder fails to execute



the said work, the Municipal commissioner, NwcMc, Nanded may get the said work
executed at the risk and expenses of the successfirl Bidder by employinflabor paid by the
NWCMC or take appropriate decisions as may be deemed fit.

2.22 The successful bidder shall be responsible for taking all appropriate safety measures
including form work and barricading of complete site, prwiaing-saiety belts 6! gloves to
workers and controlling falling / spreading materials.

2.23 Debris shall be removed from the site under the supervision of the Engineer-in-
Charge of NWCMC, Nanded.

2.24 The successful bidder shall submit to the Engineer-in-charge of NWCMC, Nanded
the complete detailed statements of the quantity o? debrir remJved from the ,it . 'rn.
Engineer-in-charge shall check the contractor's statement and certify the quantity.

2.25 Random check of the site will be made by the Municipal commissioner, NwcMc,
Nanded or any duly authorized representative / Official.

2.26 The Successful Bidder shall be responsible for all types of damages done in the
demolition and indemnifr NWCMC against any claims on account thereof including third
party and workmen's Compensation claims.

2.27 The successful bidder shall acquire no interest in the land comprised in the said
property except a permission to enter thereon only for the purpose of demolition and shall
not be entitled to reside or allow anyone to reside or remain in the property except for the
watchmen.

2.28 No work shall be done after 7.00 p.M. without
Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded.

2.29 The successful bidder shall not undertake blasting
appropriate precautions to curtail the noise pollution
limit.

2'30 The successful bidder shall not employ child labor and / or female labor for the work of
demolition.

2.31 If any dispute shall arise in connection with the work the sarne shall be refened to the
Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded and his decision shall be final and bindine
on all the concerned parties.

2.32 The Security Deposivcaution Money will be refunded to the successful bidder only
after the expiry of 30 days from the successful completion and handing over of clear
site in all respect.

2.33 If the successful bidder is found to be indulged in any activity which is prejudice to the
right of the Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded or has breached any
instructions / conditions specified in the document or as directions issued by the
Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded, the Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC,
Nanded is entitled to take necessary action as may be deemed fit.

2.34 Succesful bidder should have to make arangement of sufficient curtains or to erect tins
to controll spreading of dust in nearby areas.

2.35 Succesful bidder should have to make his own way to transport debris. If there is need
to break compound wall for the transportation of the debris it should be reconstructed
like before with his own cost.

2.36 The complete demolition ofbuilding and site clearance will be 15 days from the date of
work order. If the egency of work failed to complete the work in stipulated time period
will be penalized as according to balance work. The decision of Municipal
Commissioner will be final and binding on Agency of work.

necessary permission from the

for demolition and shall take
within the generally acceptable



Annexure - 1: Financial Ouote

(On the Letter head of the bidder)

To.
The Municipal Commissioner,

Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation,

Nanded

Subject: Financial Quote for the Work of Demolition of Structure.

The undersigned hereby agrees:

4. To pay the Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded the sum of Rs.

(Rupees onlv with 18% GST)

for demolition of the existing Gantry on the terms and subject to the conditions set out in
the Tender Document.

5. That, the Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC, Nanded is not liable to pay for
transportation & disposal cost of the debris ofthe said buildings.

6. To complete the work within 15 days from the date of issue of Work Order / Notice to
Proceed with the work.

This is to without prejudice to any other remedy of the Municipal Commissioner, NWCMC,
Nanded on account of any default.

Sienature ofthe bidder / Authorized representative



Annexure - 2

@escription of the Structure)

Dismantling of Gantry as is where is" basis & safe disposal of debris from the site.
Following is the brief nomenclature and approximate quantity of major and important

items for the Existing Gantry-

Table l: Nomenclature

Table 2: Approximate Quantities

Note : ltems, Quantities mentioned above is indicative in nature and is

subjected to vary

ANNEXURE - 2

DESCRIPTION OF THE BUILDING

CD NN PARTICULARS DESCRIPTION OF Structure

1 Type of Struclure Structural steel

2 Span 15.00 M

Support

300 mm dia pipe 2 Nos fixed on 12 mm base
plate fixed with 20 mm dia 8 no of bolts each
having 2 trusses

Height upto bottom of truss 5,00 M

5 Age of structure 19 years

Note : ltems. Quantities mentioned above is indicative in nature and is subjected to vary

Sr.
No,

Description of ltemg Approximate
Quantities

Unit

1 Structural Steel MT



-424-

nits qrqrdr ?rfl TetTnqrfuor, cits
c-inl qffitrqrE rits t- to qf,I :- infognwmcnanded.org grqff (olst,t) t188os6fiF. (o?88?)

*Ftu<gr+vr.r.<ienr+rvrzvnifrr I S{ qZl?,t, 15:6 | ,/?o?q, lg{lyl'$ R.2gl s;lao2r
<ngw, liis creror rrr* q-6rl'I{qrfr6r, qiis qErtrq rns{rqr qrffi{6 qiqfrq unmog d.+ er a,Ird-o ++ftff,

itEr.<RFg{ TTq 6rqi6ftdr ciEnrr{cr ERftd sri ori {sr4 6fi +ftfuqr cqrffi (ffi{ BR-<r qFrRd qrid.
RR-sr 6Fr{qt {+-f€rdmt https//mahatende6.gov.in igc crorotg 6iu+td qrfi. ile-q hftqr fuorsuqrsr qerql qroRvqr+I

etfuon orgt, liis emar rrfl rrenrnqrfuor, qits ui{ rrql iaa org. *. orsdrd frft-<r iW qsrR nrs. fqft<r 3[A/
rrff rib-aq-aFc +frffi {-d qlfed sqse snt. F{{ ftif<r gqi qsn ora e<o a}a srs@rs a+o @ coh"qn
+g-d.

62
srfr.3Trgm,

qii-s qrqrd arfl {€r{rRqrfuor qi+s

cRt
#-ee" ffi @tufr'O zxe?ql.t.{./tf{6 eZW .xe?d.Q.fr.
<in i-g+ fui<fr oru+ro i+ o1, s{Q-d frh-{ g-fir emer F+ro. I 6 l"lf or9 et ltr*n ar Gder olrortqrlrd qrtf,
cftq 6Eq fuorwl I cR anscran qrqlqr rfrs6 qr<c otri. t I

l\'4(
,irtr."'g*,

qi+e qlqrdr r|6t Td|T,r{qrfrtot ci+e

Otrrr6 (ffih
@ uEET-f ---1 

E 'zlspn-r

-424-


